National Medical Supplies Fund

Procurement Department

Supplier offer details

Supp"er name: Abd Elrhman ibnouf Co.LTD Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00440/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description UoM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | Cotton Absorbent 500g ROL 120,000.00 120,000.00 1000.0000 120,000,000.0000 | ABDERHMAN IBNOUF BSUDAN 20000 IMMEDIATELY 30000 ev
2 | Crepe bandage 7.5cm*4- ROL 250,000.00 250,000.00 95.0000 23,750,000.0000 | ABDERHMAN IBNOUF BUDAN 125000 IMMEDIATELY 50400 E
4.5m
Offer total value 143,750,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,875,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2
Consolidated value 143,750,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,875,000.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 2

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM
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Supplier name: al kesai For Trading Services Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00629/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | Crepe bandage 7.5cm*4- ROL 250,000.00 192,000.00 115.0000 22,080,000.0000 | Lianyungang China
4.5m
2 | Plaster of paris 8inch ROL 65,000.00 6,000.00 350.0000 2,100,000.0000 | Lianyungang China
Offer total value 24,180,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 483,600.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered
Consolidated value 24,180,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 483,600.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items
Peint date  4/5/2023 Peint time 12:09:03PM Page 2 of 24




Supplier name: AL Muhajir Medical Equipment Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023

Offer no:  0S00367/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description UoM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | X-ray films size 18*24 cm FIL 60,000.00 60,000.00 140.0000 8,400,000.0000 Fujifilm apan
(Size C)
2 | X-ray films size 24*30 cm FIL 160,000.00 160,000.00 240.0000 38,400,000.0000 | Fuijifilm apan
(Size B)
3 | X-ray films size 30*40 cm FIL 240,000.00 240,000.00 400.0000 96,000,000.0000 | Fijifilm apan
(Size A)
Offer total value 142,800,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,856,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered
Consolidated value 142,800,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,856,000.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items

Peint date  4/5/2023 Peint time 12:09:03PM Page 3 of 24




Supplier name: Alpha Med Medical Devices & S Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00422/005/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description UoM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | Absorbent gauze 90 ROL 120,000.00 4,000.00 7800.0000 31,200,000.0000 | ROLLMED China immediate delivery
cmx90m
2 | Plaster of paris 6inch ROL 45,000.00 45,000.00 240.0000 10,800,000.0000 [ Rollmed China immediate delivery
3 | Plaster of paris 8inch ROL 65,000.00 29,970.00 295.0000 8,841,150.0000 | Rollmed China immediate delivery
4 | Adhesive plaster 5cm x5m PCS 750,000.00 40,860.00 420.0000 17,161,200.0000 | Rollmed China immediate delivery
Zinc oxide
5 | Crepe bandage 7.5cm*4- ROL 250,000.00 101,265.00 87.0000 8,810,055.0000 | Rollmed China immediate delivery
4.5m
6 | Sterile IV Canula size 20 PCS 1,300,000.00 139,000.00 60.0000 8,340,000.0000 Lars China immediate delivery
7 | Surgical Blade without BOX 1,600.00 1,600.00 2400.0000 3,840,000.0000 | Rollmed China immediate delivery
handle size 11 box of 100
pcs
8 | Surgical Bladewithout BOX 1,000.00 716.00 2480.0000 1,775,680.0000 | rollmed China immediate delivery
handle size 15 Box of 100
pcs
9 | Surgical Blade without BOX 4,000.00 1,840.00 2480.0000 4,563,200.0000 | Rollmed China immediate delivery
handle size 22 Box of 100
pcs
10 | Surgical Blade without BOX 4,000.00 2,100.00 2840.0000 5,964,000.0000 | Rollmed China immediate delivery
handle size 23Box of 100
pcs
11 | Surgical Blade without BOX 6,500.00 437.00 2480.0000 1,083,760.0000 | Rollmed China immediate delivery
handle size 24 box of 100
pcs
12 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 8,000.00 5,000.00 320.0000 1,600,000.0000 | rolimed China immediate delivery
12
13 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 120,000.00 75,000.00 320.0000 24,000,000.0000 | Rollmed China immediate delivery
16
14 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 150,000.00 75,000.00 320.0000 24,000,000.0000 | rolimed China immediate delivery
18
15 | Folly catheter 3ways size PCS 6,500.00 4,500.00 395.0000 1,777,500.0000 | rolimed China immediate delivery
22
16 | Sterile surgical Gloves size PAR 240,000.00 11,000.00 150.0000 1,650,000.0000 | Anrui medical China immediate delivery
8.5
17 | Nasogastric tube(adult) PCS 35,000.00 10,000.00 65.0000 650,000.0000 Rollmed China immediate delivery
size 16
18 | Nasogastric tube(adult) PCS 36,000.00 12,000.00 65.0000 780,000.0000 Rollmed China immediate delivery
size 18
19 | % Circle rounded bodied FOL 20,000.00 1,896.00 442.0000 838,032.0000 Futura Surgicare China immediate delivery
30mm needle on 75cm
polyglactic 910 size (1)
Peint date  4/5/2023 Peint time 12:09:03PM Page 4 of 24




Supp"er name: Alpha Med Medical Devices & S Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023

20 | ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE PCS 800.00 800.00 420.0000 336,000.0000 Rollmed China immediate delivery
SIZE 4.5

21 | ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE PCS 800.00 800.00 420.0000 336,000.0000 Rollmed China immediate delivery
SIZE 5

22 | ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE PCS 800.00 800.00 420.0000 336,000.0000 Rollmed China immediate delivery
SIZE 5.5

23 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 420.0000 336,000.0000 Rollmed China immediate delivery
6.0 Fr

24 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 420.0000 336,000.0000 Rollmed China immediate delivery
7.0 Fr

25 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 420.0000 336,000.0000 Rollmed China immediate delivery
7.5Fr

26 | Sterile IV Canula size 18 PCS 750,000.00 139,000.00 60.0000 8,340,000.0000 Lars ndia immediate delivery

27 | Sterile IV canula size 16 PCS 100,000.00 18,000.00 80.0000 1,440,000.0000 | Lars ndia immediate delivery

28 | Sterile IV Canula size 22 PCS 1,200,000.00 173,000.00 60.0000 10,380,000.0000 | Lars ndia immediate delivery

29 | Sterile IV Canula size 24 PCS 2,500,000.00 30,000.00 80.0000 2,400,000.0000 | Lars ndia immediate delivery

30 | Sterile IV Canula size 26 PCS 400,000.00 38,000.00 81.0000 3,078,000.0000 Lars ndia immediate delivery

31 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 14,400.00 5,000.00 340.0000 1,700,000.0000 Rollmed ndia immediate delivery
14

32 | Chromic catgut suture FOL 5,600.00 4,800.00 420.0000 2,016,000.0000 Futura Surgicare ndia immediate delivery
4/0(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 30mm needle

33 | Chromic catgut suture FOL 12,000.00 7,200.00 376.0000 2,707,200.0000 Futura Surgicare ndia immediate delivery
3/0(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 30mm needle

34 | Chromic catgut suture FOL 40,000.00 20,004.00 376.0000 7,521,504.0000 Future Surgicare ndia immediate delivery
0(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 30 mm needle

35 | Chromic catgut suture1 FOL 96,000.00 40,008.00 376.0000 15,043,008.0000 | Futura Surgicare ndia immediate delivery
(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 30mm needle

36 | Chromic catgut suture 2 FOL 280,000.00 120,000.00 408.0000 48,960,000.0000 | Futura Surgicare ndia immediate delivery
(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 50mm needle

37 | % Circle rounded bodied FOL 12,000.00 4,008.00 392.0000 1,671,136.0000 | Futura Surgicare ndia immediate delivery
taper 40mm needle on
70cm polyglycollic size(0)

38 | violet polyglactic 910 FOL 120,000.00 31,200.00 388.0000 12,105,600.0000 | Futura Surgicare ndia immediate delivery
coated braided suture 2/0
(75Cm) 1/2circle round
bodied 30 mm needle

39 | % Circle rounded bodied FOL 6,000.00 2,400.00 445.0000 1,068,000.0000 | Futura Surgicare ndia immediate delivery
30mm needle on 75¢cm
polyglactic size (0)

Peint date  4/5/2023 Peint time 12:09:03PM Page 5 of 24




Supplier name:

Alpha Med Medical Devices & S

Tender no:

RFQ/00005/2023

40

3/8 Circle reverse cutting
needle 35mm length on
polyamide 40cm size 3/0

FOL

16,000.00

12,000.00

176.0000

2,112,000.0000

Futura Surgicare

ndia

immediate delivery

41

3/8 Circle reverse cutting
needle 39mm length on
polyamide 75cm size 2/0

FOL

56,000.00

40,008.00

176.0000

7,041,408.0000

Future Surgicare

ndia

42

1/2 Circle reverse cutting
needle 37mm length on
polyamide 90cm size 2

FOL

36,000.00

13,500.00

216.0000

2,916,000.0000

Future Surgicare

ndia

immediate delivery

43

silk black braidedsuture
size 3/0 (75)cm-1/2 circle
round bodied 40mm needle

FOL

3,600.00

2,400.00

176.0000

422,400.0000

Futura Surgicare

ndia

immediate delivery

44

Silk black braided suture
size 2/0 (75Cm)-1/2 circle
round bodied 25mm needle

FOL

28,000.00

10,008.00

176.0000

1,761,408.0000

Futura Surgicare

ndia

immediate delivery

45

Silk blak braided suture
size 2/0 (75Cm) 1/2 circle
reverse cutting 25mm
needle

FOL

16,000.00

6,948.00

176.0000

1,222,848.0000

Futura Surgicare

ndia

immediate delivery

46

Silk black braided suture
size 0(75Cm)-1/2 circle
round bodied 30mm needle

FOL

9,600.00

5,100.00

176.0000

897,600.0000

Futura Surgicare

ndia

47

Silk blak braided suture1
(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 40mm needle

FOL

28,000.00

7,200.00

176.0000

1,267,200.0000

Futura Surgicare

ndia

30 mm needle (immediate delive

Offer total value 295,661,889.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 5,913,237.78 Offer total No. of Iltems Offered 47
Offer no:  0S00422/006/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
e . Country of
Srl. Item description UoM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
48 | Polyglycolic acid coated FOL 88,000.00 9,000.00 392.0000 3,528,000.0000 Futura Surgicare ndia immediate delivery
braided suture 1(75Cm)1/2
circle round bodied 40mm
needle
Offer total value 3,528,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 70,560.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1
Consolidated value 299,189,889.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 5,983,797.78 Consolidated Total No. of Items 48

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM

Page 6 of 24




Supplier name: apex for trading and investment Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no:  0S00303/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 120,000.00 120,000.00 245.0000 29,400,000.0000 | shree umiya surg ndia
16
2 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 150,000.00 150,000.00 245.0000 36,750,000.0000 | shree umiya surg ndia
18
3 | Folly catheter 3ways size PCS 6,000.00 6,000.00 530.0000 3,180,000.0000 shree umiya surg ndia
20
4 | OXYGEN CANULA ADULT PCS 800.00 800.00 250.0000 200,000.0000 SHREE UMIYA SURG ndia
5M
5 | GUEDEL AIR WAY SIZE PCS 800.00 800.00 125.0000 100,000.0000 shree umiya surg ndia
00 (50 mm)
6 | GUEDEL AIR WAY SIZE 5 PCS 800.00 800.00 125.0000 100,000.0000 shree umiya surg ndia
(110 mm)
7 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 350.0000 280,000.0000 shree umiya surg ndia
7.5Fr
Offer total value 70,010,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,400,200.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered
Consolidated value 70,010,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,400,200.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM

Page 7 of 24




Supplier name: bioline for trading services CO.L Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00253/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | Sterile surgical Gloves size PAR 240,000.00 60,000.00 180.0000 10,800,000.0000 | St.mareys rubber ndia other sizes are available in stocl
8.5
Offer total value 10,800,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 216,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1
Offer no: 0S00253/002/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
L . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer origin Remarks
2 | Sterile surgical Gloves size PAR 240,000.00 197,500.00 160.0000 31,600,000.0000 | st.marys rubbers ndia
8.5
Offer total value 31,600,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 632,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1
Consolidated value 42,400,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 848,000.00 Consolidated Total No. of ltems 2

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM

Page 8 of 24




Supplier name: EANA Medical Services and Inve Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00034/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
Srl. Item description UoM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer Co::;?'/‘of Remarks
1 | Cotton Absorbent 500g ROL 120,000.00 120,000.00 1650.0000 198,000,000.0000 | haorun medical China
2 | Absorbent gauze 90 ROL 120,000.00 120,000.00 5959.0000 715,080,000.0000 | haorun medical China
cmx90m

Offer total value

Consolidated value

913,080,000.00

913,080,000.00

Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

18,261,600.00

18,261,600.00

Offer total No. of Items Offered

Consolidated Total No. of Items

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM

Page 9 of 24




Supplier name:

Offer no:

0S00656/004/2023

El barbary healthcare Co/Ltd

Tender no:

Offer Status:

RFQ/00005/2023

Confirmed & Sent

Srl.

Item description

UoM

Needed Qty

Offered Qty

Offered price

Total amount

Manufacturer

Country of
origin

Remarks

2 Circle rounded bodied
taper 40mm needle on
70cm polyglycollic size(0)

FOL

12,000.00

552.00

392.0000

216,384.0000

GPC medical Ltd

ndia

Polyglycolic acid coated
braided suture 1(75Cm)1/2
circle round bodied 40mm
needle

FOL

88,000.00

34,800.00

392.0000

13,641,600.0000

GPC medical Ltd

ndia

Polyglycolic acid coated
braided suture 2 (75Cm)
1/2circle round bodied
40mm needle

FOL

200,000.00

8,760.00

392.0000

3,433,920.0000

GPC medical Ltd

ndia

Y, Circle rounded bodied
30mm needle on 75¢cm
polyglactic size (0)

FOL

6,000.00

5,040.00

392.0000

1,975,680.0000

GPC medical Ltd

ndia

Offer total value

Consolidated value

19,267,584.00

19,267,584.00

Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

385,351.68

385,351.68

Offer total No. of Items Offered

Consolidated Total No. of Items

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM

Page 10 of 24




Supp"er name: Eltigani mohamed Elsharif impor Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: ©0S00359/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | Adhesive plaster 5cm x5m PCS 750,000.00 19,260.00 500.0000 9,630,000.0000 HUBEI QIANJIANG China READY STOCK
Zinc oxide
2 | Crepe bandage 7.5cm*4- ROL 250,000.00 121,440.00 116.0000 14,087,040.0000 | HUBEI QIANJIANG China READY STOCK
4.5m
3 | Soft comfortable Orthopedic ROL 4,000.00 4,000.00 97.0000 388,000.0000 HUBEI QIANJIANG China READY STOCK
Padding cotton size 4 inc
(10cm*270cm)
4 | Soft comformable Orthpedic ROL 28,000.00 28,000.00 200.0000 5,600,000.0000 HUBEI QIANJIANG China READY STOCK
padding cotton size 8 inc
(200mm*3m)
5 | Disposable syringe 20ml PCS 300,000.00 240,000.00 76.0000 18,240,000.0000 | ANHUI KANGDA MED [China READY STOCK
6 | Adult Nebulizer Mask Set SET 200.00 200.00 360.0000 72,000.0000 NINGBO SHENGYURU [hina READY STOCK
7 | OXYGEN MASK SET 800.00 800.00 260.0000 208,000.0000 NINGBO SHENGYURU [hina READY STOCK
PEDIATRIC MED
Offer total value 48,225,040.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 964,500.80 Offer total No. of Items Offered
Consolidated value 48,225,040.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 964,500.80 Consolidated Total No. of ltems

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM

Page 11 of 24




Supplier name: Gezira Overseas for trading & in Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023

Offer no: 0S00100/002/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl. Item description UoM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer Co::;?'/‘of Remarks
1 | Disposable syringe 1ml PCS 10,000,000.00 3,960,000.00 38.0000 150,480,000.0000 | Changzhou jiafen China
2 | Disposable syringe 3ml PCS 15,000,000.00 7,875,000.00 21.0000 165,375,000.0000 | Changzhou jiafen China
3 | Disposable syringe 5ml PCS 20,000,000.00 6,720,000.00 21.5000 144,480,000.0000 | Changzhou jiafen China
4 | Disposable syringe 20ml PCS 300,000.00 252,000.00 56.0000 14,112,000.0000 | Changzhou jiafen China
5 | Sterile IV Canula size 18 PCS 750,000.00 400,000.00 60.0000 24,000,000.0000 | lars medicare pr ndia
6 | Sterile IV canula size 16 PCS 100,000.00 100,000.00 75.0000 7,500,000.0000 lars medicare pr ndia
7 | Sterile IV Canula size 20 PCS 1,300,000.00 1,050,000.00 52.0000 54,600,000.0000 | lars medicare pr ndia
8 | Sterile IV Canula size 22 PCS 1,200,000.00 1,000,000.00 52.0000 52,000,000.0000 | lars medicare pr ndia
9 | Sterile IV Canula size 24 PCS 2,500,000.00 400,000.00 75.0000 30,000,000.0000 | lars medicare pr ndia

10 | Sterile IV Canula size 26 PCS 400,000.00 200,000.00 80.0000 16,000,000.0000 | lars medicare pr ndia

Offer total value

Consolidated value

658,547,000.00

658,547,000.00

Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

13,170,940.00

13,170,940.00

Offer total No. of Items Offered

Consolidated Total No. of Items

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM

Page 12 of 24




Supplier name: Golden Bird Service Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: ©0S00371/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description UoM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | Adhesive plaster 5cm x5m PCS 750,000.00 750,000.00 310.0000 232,500,000.0000 | Ningbo Haishu ha China 10
Zinc oxide
2 | Sterile IV Canula size 18 PCS 750,000.00 750,000.00 61.0000 45,750,000.0000 | POLYBOND PVT ndia 10
3 | Sterile IV canula size 16 PCS 100,000.00 0.00 65.0000 0.0000 POLYBOND PVT ndia 10
4 | Sterile IV Canula size 22 PCS 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 61.0000 73,200,000.0000 | POLYBOND PVT ndia 10
5 | Sterile IV Canula size 24 PCS 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 65.0000 162,500,000.0000 | POLYBOND PVT ndia 10
6 | Sterile IV Canula size 26 PCS 400,000.00 400,000.00 72.0000 28,800,000.0000 | POLYBOUND PVT ndia 10
7 | Sterile IV Canula size 20 PCS 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00 62.0000 80,600,000.0000 | PLOYBOND PVT ndia 10
8 | Plaster of Paris 4 inch ROL 9,000.00 9,000.00 151.0000 1,359,000.0000 | Ningbo Haishu ha China 10
9 | Plaster of paris 6inch ROL 45,000.00 45,000.00 230.0000 10,350,000.0000 | Ningbo Haishu ha China 10
10 | Soft comformable Orthpedic ROL 28,000.00 28,000.00 275.0000 7,700,000.0000 | Ningbo Haish hao China 10
padding cotton size 8 inc
(200mm*3m)
11 | Absorbent gauze 90 ROL 120,000.00 120,000.00 6300.0000 756,000,000.0000 | Ningbo Haishu ha China 10
cmx90m
12 | Soft comfortable Orthopedic ROL 4,000.00 4,000.00 180.0000 720,000.0000 Ningbo Haish hao China 10
Padding cotton size 4 inc
(10cm*270cm)
13 | Cotton Absorbent 500g ROL 120,000.00 120,000.00 1100.0000 132,000,000.0000 | Ningbo Haishu ha China 10
14 | Crepe bandage 7.5cm*4- ROL 250,000.00 250,000.00 110.0000 27,500,000.0000 | Ningbo Haish hao China 10
4.5m
15 | Plaster of paris 8inch ROL 65,000.00 65,000.00 310.0000 20,150,000.0000 | Ningbo Haishu ha China 10

Offer total value

Consolidated value

1,579,129,000.00

1,579,129,000.00

Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

31,582,580.00

31,582,580.00

Offer total No. of Items Offered

Consolidated Total No. of Items

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM

Page 13 of 24




Supplier name: Liliam Pharmaceutical Industries Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00065/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
Srl. Item description UoM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer Co::;?'/‘of Remarks
1 | Sterile IV Canula size 22 PCS 1,200,000.00 670,000.00 54.0000 36,180,000.0000 | Mediplus Ltd. ndia Immediate Delivery
2 | Sterile IV Canula size 24 PCS 2,500,000.00 650,000.00 63.0000 40,950,000.0000 | Mediplus Ltd. ndia Immediate Delivery
3 | Sterile IV Canula size 26 PCS 400,000.00 175,000.00 78.0000 13,650,000.0000 | Mediplus Ltd. ndia Immediate Delivery
Offer total value 90,780,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,815,600.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered

Consolidated value 90,780,000.00

Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

1,815,600.00

Consolidated Total No. of Items

Peint date  4/5/2023 Peint time 12:09:03PM

Page 14 of 24




Supplier name: Lillioum Medical Service Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: ©0S00028/002/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE PCS 100.00 100.00 2500.0000 250,000.0000 well lead Medcal China
SIZE 6 PVC WITH CUFF
2 | TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE PCS 100.00 100.00 2500.0000 250,000.0000 Well Lead Medica China
SIZE 7 PVC WITH CUFF
3 | TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE PCS 100.00 100.00 2500.0000 250,000.0000 Well lead Medcal China
SIZE 5 PVC WITH CUFF
4 | Triple Lumen Central PCS 800.00 800.00 9000.0000 7,200,000.0000 Polymedicure ndia
Venous Catheter Size 7Fr*
15cm
5 | Adult Nebulizer Mask Set SET 200.00 200.00 350.0000 70,000.0000 Q Medical Foypt
6 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 425.0000 340,000.0000 Well Lead Med China
7.0Fr
7 | Chest Tube without Trocar PCS 800.00 250.00 2100.0000 525,000.0000 Poly Medicure ¢ ndia Chest tube with Trocar
Size 28
8 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 410.0000 328,000.0000 well lead Medcal China
7.5Fr
9 | ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE PCS 800.00 500.00 410.0000 205,000.0000 Well Lead Medcal China
SIZE 4.5
10 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 425.0000 340,000.0000 Well lead Med China
6.0 Fr
11 | OXYGEN CANULA ADULT PCS 800.00 800.00 500.0000 400,000.0000 Ultra Med Fgypt Non sterile Nasal Oxygen cann
5M
12 | OXYGEN MASK SET 800.00 800.00 2100.0000 1,680,000.0000 Polymedicure co ndia
PEDIATRIC MED
13 | CHEST TUBE TROCAR PCS 800.00 300.00 2500.0000 750,000.0000 Polymedicure Co ndia
SIZE 24
14 | CHEST TUBE TROCAR PCS 800.00 25.00 2500.0000 62,500.0000 Polymedicure co ndia
SIZE 16
15 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size SET 800.00 600.00 450.0000 270,000.0000 Well lead co China
2.0Fr
16 | Folly catheter 3ways size PCS 6,500.00 4,000.00 650.0000 2,600,000.0000 | Welllead CO ndia
22
17 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 425.0000 340,000.0000 well lead co China
6.5 Fr
18 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 200.00 450.0000 90,000.0000 well lead co China
4.0 Fr
19 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 425.0000 340,000.0000 Well Lead Med China
3.5Fr
20 | ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE PCS 800.00 800.00 410.0000 328,000.0000 WELL LEAD MEDICA  [China
SIZE 5
21 | ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE PCS 800.00 800.00 410.0000 328,000.0000 Well Lead Medica China
SIZE 5.5
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Supp"er name: Lillioum Medical Service Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
22 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 8,000.00 4,000.00 450.0000 1,800,000.0000 | Well Lead co China
12
23 | Chest Tube without Trocar PCS 800.00 45.00 2500.0000 112,500.0000 Polymedicure ndia with trocar
Size 24
24 | Sterile IV Canula size 22 PCS 1,200,000.00 60,000.00 75.0000 4,500,000.0000 Poly Medicue ndia
25 | spinal needle size 25 PCS 12,000.00 5,000.00 590.0000 2,950,000.0000 | Poly Medicure co ndia
26 | Sterile IV canula size 16 PCS 100,000.00 5,000.00 125.0000 625,000.0000 Polymedicure ndia
27 | Sterile IV Canula size 24 PCS 2,500,000.00 90,000.00 90.0000 8,100,000.0000 Ultra Med Co Fgypt
28 | Folly balloon catheter PCS 3,000.00 3,000.00 650.0000 1,950,000.0000 | WELL LEAD CO China Latex 3 way foley ch24
2-ways, , sterile, none
toxic, , size 24 FR
29 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 14,400.00 5,000.00 450.0000 2,250,000.0000 | Well lead med China
14
30 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 120,000.00 6,000.00 450.0000 2,700,000.0000 | well lead med China
16
31 | Cotton Absorbent 500g ROL 120,000.00 120,000.00 1500.0000 180,000,000.0000 | Abdmagsood Fact Fgypt QTY 15,000 PCS IMMEDIATE
32 | Disposable syringe 20ml PCS 300,000.00 5,000.00 90.0000 450,000.0000 Arrow Med Fgypt
33 | Sterile IV Canula size 20 PCS 1,300,000.00 250,000.00 75.0000 18,750,000.0000 | Polymedicure co ndia
34 | Sterile surgical Gloves size PAR 240,000.00 60,000.00 160.0000 9,600,000.0000 Ultra Med co Faypt
8.5
35 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 150,000.00 8,500.00 450.0000 3,825,000.0000 | well lead co China
18
36 | Nasogastric tube(adult) PCS 36,000.00 7,000.00 125.0000 875,000.0000 Ultra Med Faypt
size 18
37 | Sterile IV Canula size 26 PCS 400,000.00 25,000.00 95.0000 2,375,000.0000 Ultra Med co Faypt
38 | Sterile IV Canula size 18 PCS 750,000.00 40,000.00 90.0000 3,600,000.0000 Ultra Med co Foypt
39 | Disposable syringe 5ml PCS 20,000,000.00 1,750,000.00 25.0000 43,750,000.0000 | Arrow Med Fgypt
40 | Disposable syringe 3ml PCS 15,000,000.00 1,400,000.00 23.5000 32,900,000.0000 | Arrow Med Fgypt
Offer total value 338,059,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 6,761,180.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 40
Consolidated value 338,059,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 6,761,180.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 40
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Supplier name: Marwaco Commercial Enterprise Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00033/004/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | C.S.F Flow contoured PCS 800.00 800.00 120000.0000 96,000,000.0000 | MIETHKE (Germany miniNAV Shunt System with pec
Shunt Small Medium
Pressure
2 | C.S.F Flow contoured PCS 4,000.00 4,000.00 120000.0000 480,000,000.0000 | MIETHKE (Germany miniNAV Shunt System with pec
Shunt Small Medium
Pressure

Offer total value

576,000,000.00

Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

11,520,000.00

Offer total No. of Items Offered

Offer no: 0S00033/005/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
L . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer origin Remarks
3 | C.S.F Flow contoured PCS 100.00 100.00 120000.0000 12,000,000.0000 | MIETHKE [Germany FX154T GAV 2.0 Shunt System
Shunt High Pressure
Offer total value 12,000,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 240,000.00 Offer total No. of Iltems Offered 1

Offer no: 0S00033/006/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
_n . Country of
Srl. Item description UOM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
4 | C.S.F Flow contoured PCSs 60.00 60.00 120000.0000 7,200,000.0000 MIETHKE (Germany FX152T GAV 2.0 Shunt System
Shunt Low Pressure
Offer total value 7,200,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 144,000.00 Offer total No. of ltems Offered 1

Consolidated value

595,200,000.00

Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

11,904,000.00

Consolidated Total No. of ltems

Peint date  4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM
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Supplier name: Reval Medical Co.Ltd Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00344/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | Sterile IV Canula size 22 PCS 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 53.0000 63,600,000.0000 | ILIFE MEDICAL Afghanistan ONEFION
2 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 400.0000 320,000.0000 HANGZHOU YUANTON RAfghanistan REVAL
4.0 Fr
3 | Plaster of paris 6inch ROL 45,000.00 36,000.00 280.0000 10,080,000.0000 | TAIZHOU XINKANG Afghanistan REVAL
4 | Plaster of paris 8inch ROL 65,000.00 36,000.00 295.0000 10,620,000.0000 | TAIZHOU XINKANG Afghanistan REVAL
5 | Crepe bandage 7.5cm*4- ROL 250,000.00 93,000.00 120.0000 11,160,000.0000 | TAIZHOU XINKANG Afghanistan REVAL
4.5m
6 | Soft comformable Orthpedic ROL 28,000.00 28,000.00 170.0000 4,760,000.0000 | TAIZHOU XINKANG Afghanistan REVAL
padding cotton size 8 inc
(200mm™*3m)
7 | Surgical Blade without BOX 1,600.00 1,600.00 2000.0000 3,200,000.0000 HUAIAN ANGEL MED  Afghanistan REVAL
handle size 11 box of 100
pcs
8 | Surgical Bladewithout BOX 1,000.00 1,000.00 2000.0000 2,000,000.0000 HUAIAN ANGEL MED  Afghanistan REVAL
handle size 15 Box of 100
pcs
9 | Surgical Blade without BOX 4,000.00 2,500.00 2000.0000 5,000,000.0000 HUAIAN ANGEL MED  Afghanistan REVAL
handle size 22 Box of 100
pcs
10 | Surgical Blade without BOX 4,000.00 2,500.00 2000.0000 5,000,000.0000 HUAIAN ANGGEL Afghanistan REVAL
handle size 23Box of 100
pcs
11 | Disposable syringe 20ml PCS 300,000.00 108,000.00 55.0000 5,940,000.0000 | JIANGSU ZHENGKAN RAfghanistan REVAL
12 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 120,000.00 100,000.00 380.0000 38,000,000.0000 | JIANGSU ZHENGKAN JAfghanistan REVAL
16
13 | Folly catheter 2 way size PCS 150,000.00 100,000.00 380.0000 38,000,000.0000 | JIANGSU ZHENGKAN JAfghanistan REVAL
18
14 | Sterile surgical Gloves size PAR 240,000.00 75,000.00 190.0000 14,250,000.0000 | IDEAL MEDICAL Afghanistan REVAL
8.5
15 | Polyglycolic acid coated FOL 200,000.00 96,000.00 490.0000 47,040,000.0000 | HUAIAN ANGEL Afghanistan REVAL
braided suture 2 (75Cm)
1/2circle round bodied
40mm needle
16 | ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE PCS 800.00 800.00 400.0000 320,000.0000 HANGZHOU YUANTON RAfghanistan REVAL
SIZE 4.5
17 | ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE PCS 800.00 800.00 400.0000 320,000.0000 HANGZHOU YUANTON RAfghanistan REVAL
SIZE 5
18 | ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE PCS 800.00 800.00 400.0000 320,000.0000 HANGZHOU YUANTON RAfghanistan REVAL
SIZE 5.5
19 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 400.0000 320,000.0000 HANGZHOU YUANTON RAfghanistan REVAL
3.5Fr
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Supplier name: Reval Medical Co.Ltd Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023

20 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 400.0000 320,000.0000 HANGZHOU YUANTON RAfghanistan REVAL
6.0 Fr

21 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 400.0000 320,000.0000 HANGZHOU YUANTON RAfghanistan REVAL
6.5 Fr

22 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 400.0000 320,000.0000 HANGZUHOU YUANTO RAfghanistan REVAL
7.0Fr

23 | Endo-Tracheal Tube size PCS 800.00 800.00 400.0000 320,000.0000 HANGZHOU YUANTON RAfghanistan REVAL
75Fr

24 | Surgical Blade without BOX 6,500.00 4,000.00 2500.0000 10,000,000.0000 | HUAIAN ANGEL MED  Afghanistan REVAL
handle size 24 box of 100
pcs

25 | Sterile IV Canula size 18 PCS 750,000.00 750,000.00 53.0000 39,750,000.0000 | ILIFE MEDICAL Afghanistan ONEFLON

26 | Sterile IV canula size 16 PCS 100,000.00 100,000.00 55.0000 5,500,000.0000 ILIFE MEDICAL Afghanistan ONEFLON

27 | Sterile IV Canula size 20 PCS 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00 53.0000 68,900,000.0000 | ILIFE MEDICAL Afghanistan ONEFLON

28 | Sterile IV Canula size 24 PCS 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 60.0000 150,000,000.0000 | ILIFE MEDICAL Afghanistan ONEFLON

29 | Sterile IV Canula size 26 PCS 400,000.00 400,000.00 60.0000 24,000,000.0000 | ILIFE MEDICAL Afghanistan ONEFLON

30 | Cotton Absorbent 500g ROL 120,000.00 120,000.00 10500.0000 1,260,000,000.0000| TAIZHOU XINKANG Afghanistan REVAL

31 | Absorbent gauze 90 ROL 120,000.00 120,000.00 8000.0000 960,000,000.0000 | TAIZHOU XINKANG Afghanistan REVAL
cmx90m

Offer total value

Consolidated value

2,779,680,000.00

2,779,680,000.00

Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

55,593,600.00

55,593,600.00

Offer total No. of Items Offered

Consolidated Total No. of Items

Peint date

4/5/2023

Peint time

12:09:03PM
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Supplier name: Surgitech Medical Equipment Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00464/001/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
o . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
1 | Clostomy bag size 40mm PCS 800.00 800.00 1800.0000 1,440,000.0000 | OSTUMPED China
2 | Clostomy bag size 60mm PCS 3,500.00 3,500.00 900.0000 3,150,000.0000 | OSTUMPED China
3 | Clostomy bag size 70mm PCS 12,000.00 12,000.00 900.0000 10,800,000.0000 | OSTUMPED China
4 | Base plate size 40mm PCS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1100.0000 1,100,000.0000 | OSTUMPED China
5 | Base plate size 50mm PCSs 1,200.00 1,200.00 1100.0000 1,320,000.0000 | OSTUMPED China
6 | Base plate size 70mm PCS 4,000.00 4,000.00 1100.0000 4,400,000.0000 | OSTUMPED China
7 | Chromic catgut suture FOL 12,000.00 12,000.00 350.0000 4,200,000.0000 | HEZEHOPE China
3/0(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 30mm needle
8 | Chromic catgut suture 2/0 FOL 18,000.00 18,000.00 350.0000 6,300,000.0000 | HEZEHOPE China
(75Cm), 1/2 circle round
bodied 30mm needle
9 | Chromic catgut suture FOL 40,000.00 40,000.00 350.0000 14,000,000.0000 | HEZEHOPE China
0(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 30 mm needle
10 | Chromic catgut suture1 FOL 96,000.00 96,000.00 350.0000 33,600,000.0000 | HEZEHOPE MEDICAL [China
(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 30mm needle
11 | Chromic catgut suture 2 FOL 280,000.00 280,000.00 300.0000 84,000,000.0000 | HEZEHOPE MEDICAL [China
(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 50mm needle
12 | Chromic catgut suture FOL 5,600.00 5,600.00 350.0000 1,960,000.0000 | HEZEHOPE ndia
4/0(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 30mm needle
13 | 1/2 Circle rounded bodied FOL 400.00 400.00 550.0000 220,000.0000 LOTUS SURGICAL ndia
needle 30mm on
polyglycolic acid size (3)
14 | % Circle rounded bodied FOL 12,000.00 12,000.00 450.0000 5,400,000.0000 | LOTUS SURGICAL ndia
taper 40mm needle on
70cm polyglycollic size(0)
15 | Polyglycolic acid coated FOL 200,000.00 60,000.00 450.0000 27,000,000.0000 | LOTUS SURGICAL ndia
braided suture 2 (75Cm)
1/2circle round bodied
40mm needle
16 | %z Circle rounded bodied FOL 800.00 800.00 550.0000 440,000.0000 LOTUS SURGICAL ndia
40mm needle on 75cm
polyglactic 910 suture size
3)
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Supplier name:

Surgitech Medical Equipment

Tender no:

RFQ/00005/2023

17

Polyglactin acid coated
braided suture size 6/0 (75
cm) 1/2 circle round bodied
17mm needle

FOL

1,600.00

1,600.00

550.0000

880,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

18

violet polyglactic 910
coated braided suture 2/0
(75Cm) 1/2circle round
bodied 30 mm needle

FOL

120,000.00

30,000.00

500.0000

15,000,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

19

Y, Circle rounded bodied
30mm needle on 75cm
polyglactic size (0)

FOL

6,000.00

6,000.00

450.0000

2,700,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

20

Y, Circle rounded bodied
30mm needle on 75cm
polyglactic 910 size (1)

FOL

20,000.00

20,000.00

470.0000

9,400,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

21

Blunt point curved round
bodied 63 mm on
polyglactic acid-1m size (1)

FOL

80.00

80.00

700.0000

56,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

22

3/8 Circle micro -needle
with taper point 5mm on
polyamide 15 cm size 10/0

FOL

400.00

400.00

2000.0000

800,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

23

3/8 Circle reverse cutting
needle 35mm length on
polyamide 40cm size 3/0

FOL

16,000.00

16,000.00

260.0000

4,160,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

24

3/8 Circle reverse cutting
needle 39mm length on
polyamide 75cm size 2/0

FOL

56,000.00

56,000.00

250.0000

14,000,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

25

Polyamide (Black) suture 0
(1M)1/2 circle round bodied
heavey needle 40mm.

FOL

16,000.00

16,000.00

250.0000

4,000,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

26

Polyamide (Black) suture
size 0 (1m)-1/2 circle
reverse cutting heavey
.40mm needle

FOL

10,400.00

10,400.00

250.0000

2,600,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

27

Polyamide (Black) suture 1
(1M)1/2circle round bodied
heavey 50mm needle

FOL

28,000.00

28,000.00

280.0000

7,840,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

28

1/2 Circle reverse cutting
needle 37mm length on
polyamide 90cm size 2

FOL

36,000.00

36,000.00

250.0000

9,000,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

29

silk black braidedsuture
size 3/0 (75)cm-1/2 circle
round bodied 40mm needle

FOL

3,600.00

3,600.00

280.0000

1,008,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

30

Silk black braided suture
size 2/0 (75Cm)-1/2 circle
round bodied 25mm needle

FOL

28,000.00

28,000.00

250.0000

7,000,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

31

Silk blak braided suture
size 2/0 (75Cm) 1/2 circle
reverse cutting 25mm
needle

FOL

16,000.00

16,000.00

250.0000

4,000,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

32

Silk black braided suture
size 0(75Cm)-1/2 circle
round bodied 30mm needle

FOL

9,600.00

9,600.00

270.0000

2,592,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

Peint date  4/5/2023
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Supplier name:

Surgitech Medical Equipment

Tender no:

RFQ/00005/2023

33

Silk blak braided suture1
(75Cm)1/2 circle round
bodied 40mm needle

FOL

28,000.00

28,000.00

250.0000

7,000,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

34

Silk black braided suture2
(75Cm)1/2Circle round
bodied 40mm needle

FOL

30,000.00

30,000.00

300.0000

9,000,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

35

Polypropylene 6/0(60 cm)
-3/8 circle round bodied
13mm needle

FOL

1,200.00

1,200.00

2000.0000

2,400,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

36

3/8 Circle rounded bodied
double needle 8 mm
prolene on 75 cm size (4/0

)

FOL

800.00

800.00

1000.0000

800,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

37

Polypropylene
monofilament suture3/0
(90cm)1/2circle round
bodied 8mm,16mm double
needle

FOL

3,200.00

3,200.00

1500.0000

4,800,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

38

Polypropylene
monofilament suture 2/0
(75Cm) 3/8 circle cutting
30mm needle

FOL

12,000.00

12,000.00

550.0000

6,600,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

39

Polypropylene
monofilament suture 0
(75Cm)1/2circle round
bodied 26mm double
needle

FOL

3,200.00

3,200.00

550.0000

1,760,000.0000

LOTUS SURGICAL

ndia

Offer total value

316,726,000.00

Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

6,334,520.00

Offer total No. of Items Offered

39

Offer no: 0S00464/002/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
e . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer orlgin Remarks
40 | 1/2 Circle round bodied FOL 2,400.00 2,400.00 550.0000 1,320,000.0000 LOTUS SURGICAL ndia
17mm coated polyglactic
acid suture size (5/0)
Offer total value 1,320,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 26,400.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1
Offer no: 0S00464/003/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
e . Country of
Srl. Item description uom Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer origin Remarks
41 | Polyglycolic acid coated FOL 800.00 800.00 450.0000 360,000.0000 LOTUS SURGICAL . ndia
braided suture 1(75Cm)1/2
circle round bodied 40mm
needle
42 | Polyglycolic acid coated FOL 88,000.00 800.00 450.0000 360,000.0000 LOTUS SURGICAL . ndia
braided suture 1(75Cm)1/2
circle round bodied 40mm
needle
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Supplier name:

Surgitech Medical Equipment

Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023

Offer total value

Consolidated value

720,000.00

318,766,000.00

Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

14,400.00

6,375,320.00

Offer total No. of Items Offered

Consolidated Total No. of ltems

42

Peint date  4/5/2023 Peint time 12:09:03PM
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Supplier name: Tabasheer Medical Co.Ltd. Tender no: RFQ/00005/2023
Offer no: 0S00056/002/2023 Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent
Srl. Item description UoM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer Co::;?'/‘of Remarks
1 | Clostomy bag size 40mm PCS 800.00 800.00 545.0000 436,000.0000 Coloplast Hungary Stock available
2 | Clostomy bag size 60mm PCS 3,500.00 3,500.00 545.0000 1,907,500.0000 | Coloplast Hungary Stock available
3 | Base plate size 40mm PCS 1,000.00 1,000.00 975.0000 975,000.0000 Coloplast Hungary Stock available
4 | Base plate size 50mm PCS 1,200.00 1,200.00 975.0000 1,170,000.0000 Coloplast Hungary Stock available
5 | Base plate size 70mm PCS 4,000.00 4,000.00 1450.0000 5,800,000.0000 Coloplast Hungary Stock available
6 | Clostomy bag size 70mm PCS 12,000.00 12,000.00 975.0000 11,700,000.0000 | Coloplast Hungary Stock available
Offer total value 21,988,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 439,770.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered

Consolidated value 21,988,500.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 439,770.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items
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